502783890 04/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2830485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BELKIN INTERNATIONAL, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS BELKIN CORPORATION)	02/14/2014
BELKIN, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS BELKIN LOGISTICS, INC.)	02/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KURT KUHLMANN
Street Address:	13114 E GALVESTON ST.
City:	GILBERT
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85233
Name:	DAN MATTHEWS
Name: Street Address:	DAN MATTHEWS 13114 E GALVESTON ST.
Street Address:	13114 E GALVESTON ST.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8564220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-562-4900

Email: uspto@parsonsbehle.com

Correspondent Name: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER

Address Line 1: 800 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300

Address Line 2: ATTN: DOCKETING
Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19950.012US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER M MIDGLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Peter M Midgley/

PATENT 502783890 REEL: 032761 FRAME: 0117

DATE SIGNED: 04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=19950_012US01_Assignment#page1.tif
source=19950_012US01_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032761 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Belkin International, Inc. (formerly known as Belkin Corporation) and Belkin, Inc. (formerly known as Belkin Logistics, Inc.), corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, US having an address of 12045 East Waterfront Drive, Playa Vista, California 90094, (hereinafter "Assignors") own the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application.

US Patent

		Recordation		
Patent No.	Issue Date	Date	Title	Atty. Ref.
		Reel/Frame		
8,564,220	10/22/2013	10/03/2011	LIGHTING DEVICE, LIGHTING SYSTEM,	19950.012US01
		027008/0824	AND METHOD OF USE	

WHEREAS, Kurt Kuhlmann, an individual residing in San Jose, California; and Dan Matthews, an individual residing in Gilbert, Arizona (hereinafter "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignces, for their own use and behalf and the use and behalf of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

Page 1 of 2

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignees, or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignees, as the Assignees of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

On Behalf of Belkin International Inc.:	On Behalf of <i>Belkin Inc.</i> :	
By: Name; Date: Title:	By: Name: Title:	
	4 666	/7